
CONTACT INFORMATION

Chronic Pain services in Glasgow are based in 2 sites- The New Stobhill Hospital in the 
North and The New Victoria Hospital in the South. There are also services in Lanarkshire, 
Forth Valley, Clyde and Ayrshire which you may be scheduled to attend.

We have close links with paediatric pain services at the Royal Hospital for Sick Children, 
Yorkhill, and palliative care services both at the Beatson West of Scotland Cancer Centre 
and hospices in the Glasgow area.

If you are scheduled to attend a specialist clinic or a pain clinic outwith Glasgow, please 
email or call to confirm your attendance in advance.

Regional Advisor in Pain Medicine- Dr Lisa Manchanda 

Lisa.Manchanda@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

GLASGOW SESSIONS

New Victoria Hospital

Dr Andy Crockett andrew.crockett@nhs.net

Dr Gordon McGinn Gordon.McGinn@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Ryan Moffat ryanmoffat@nhs.net

Dr Jonathan Oates jonathan.oates@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Margaret Owen margaretowen@nhs.net

Dr Ajit Panickar ajit.panickar@nhs.net

Dr Lars Williams lars.williams@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Clare Bridgestock clare.bridgestock@nhs.net 

Secretary Drs McGinn, Oates, Owen and Panickar

Margo Knox margo.knox@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 347 8006

Secretary Drs Crockett, Moffat and Williams

Mary Hendry mary.hendry2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 347 8005
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New Stobhill Hospital    

Dr Mike Basler Michael.Basler@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Taz Burwaiss Moutaz.Burwaiss@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Lesley Green Lesley.Green2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Lisa Manchanda Lisa.Manchanda@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Jonathan McGhie j.mcghie@nhs.net

Dr Ruhy Parris ruhy.parris@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Colin Rae Colin.Rae@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Mick Serpell Mick.Serpell@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Secretary Drs McGhie and Serpell

Carolyn Mcneill carolyn.mcneill@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 355 1490

Liz Jonhston liz.johnston@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 355 1492

Secretary Drs Green, Manchanda and Rae

Sandra Burns Sandra.Burns2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 355 1491

Secretary Drs Basler, Burwaiss and Parris

Frances Gallagher Frances.gallagher2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 355 1494

Royal Hospital for Sick Children

Dr Pam Cupples pamelacupples@nhs.net

Dr Ross Fairgrieve Ross.Fairgrieve@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Tony Moores

Dr Ewan Wallace ewanwallace@nhs.net

mailto:Michael.Basler@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Michael.Basler@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Moutaz.Burwaiss@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Moutaz.Burwaiss@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Lesley.Green2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Lesley.Green2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Lisa.Manchanda@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Lisa.Manchanda@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:j.mcghie@nhs.net
mailto:j.mcghie@nhs.net
mailto:ruhy.parris@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:ruhy.parris@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Colin.Rae@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Colin.Rae@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Mick.Serpell@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Mick.Serpell@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:carolyn.mcneill@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:carolyn.mcneill@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:liz.johnston@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:liz.johnston@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Sandra.Burns2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Sandra.Burns2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Frances.gallagher2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Frances.gallagher2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:pamelacupples@nhs.net
mailto:pamelacupples@nhs.net
mailto:Ross.Fairgrieve@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:Ross.Fairgrieve@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
mailto:ewanwallace@nhs.net
mailto:ewanwallace@nhs.net


Secretary

Danielle Ward danielle.ward@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 201 0186

Beatson West of Scotland Cancer Centre

Dr Alison Mitchell alison.mitchell3@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Secretary

Pamela Graham Pamela.Graham@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 0141 301 7042

Hospice Sessions

Dr Alistair McKeown
Prince and Princess of
Wales

alistair.mckeown@ppwh.org.uk

Dr Libby Ferguson
Dr Maire O’Riordan
Marie Curie

Elizabeth.Ferguson@mariecurie.org.uk
Maire.ORiordan@mariecurie.org.uk

0141 557 7400

Prof John Welsh
St Margarets

john.welsh@smh.org.uk

Psychology
Dr David Craig
New Victoria Hospital

David.Craig@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Martin Dunbar
Pain Management Programme

Martin.Dunbar@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Kate Gillan
Stobhill

Kate.Gillan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Dr Alison McGregor
Stobhill
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Nurses

Rosemary Keenan
Stobhill

Rosemary.Keenan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Jacqui Peacock
Stobhill

Jacqui.Peacock@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Siobhan Saba
Stobhill

Sioban.Calwell@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Kate Scullion
Stobhill

Kate.Scullion@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Nick Allcock
Stobhill

nick.allcock@gcu.ac.uk

Cara Ewart
New Victoria

cara.ewart@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Anne Hay
New Victoria

anne.hay2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Lyn Watson
New Victoria & PMP

Jacquelyn.Watson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Physiotherapy

Fraser Bell
Stobhill

fraser.bell@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Linda Sparks
Stobhill

Aline.Williams@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Aline Williams
Stobhill

linda.sparks@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Karen Henderson
New Victoria

karen.henderson5@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Rachel Wylie
New Victoria

rachel.wylie@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
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SESSIONS OUT WITH GLASGOW

Ayrshire
Dr Aileen Clyde
Dr Agnieszka Devine
Dr Charles Martin
Dr Boyd Meiklejohn
Sec- Sylvia Corbett

Agnieszka.Devine@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk
charles.martin@aaaexht.scot.nhs.uk 01563 577172

Clyde
Dr Lew-Chin Chee
Dr Grant Tong
Sec- Louise Dearie

lew-chin.chee@irh.scot.nhs.uk 
grant-tong@irh.scot.nhs.uk 01475 633 777 

ext 64525

Forth Valley
Dr Dawn Harrington
Dr Alan Semple
Dr Azfer Usmani
Dr Judith Wilson
Sec- Janet Murray

dawn.harrington@nhs.net
alan.semple@nhs.net

judithwilson@nhs.net
01324 567351

Lanarkshire
Dr Grant Haldane
Sec- Lynn Grimalt
Dr Sabu James
Dr Stephen May

grant.haldane@laht.scot.nhs.uk

sabu.james@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk>
sggcmay@aol.com

01355 585724
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